High Q, High Voltage MLCC
April 2011
ISO9001
ISO14001
2011
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor

2 Features
3 Applications
4 How to order
5 Dimension
JQ C B 101 J 501D N B
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Part No.   :
JQ Series
RF/Microwave MLCC JQ series capacitor offers a very stable,  High Q material
system  that  provides  excellent,  low loss performance in
application fields system below 4GHz.
The range is available in 1414 to 9694 case sizes with various
capacitance and voltage rating. This range of high frequency
capacitors is suitable for many applications where economical,
high performance is required.
(1) Product JQ Joinset High Q MLCC
(2) Dielectric
C C0G : 0 +/- 30ppm/C
P A7G : 90 +/- 30ppm/C
(3) Case Size B
S : 1608, A : 1414,
F : 2012, B : 2828,
E : 9694
(4) Capacitance 101
Examples
1R2 : 1.2pF 100 :  10pF
101 :100pF
(5) Tolerance J
B : +/- 0.1pF
C :+/- 0.25pF
F : +/- 1%, J : +/- 5%
(6) Voltage 501D
Examples
251D : 250Vdc
501D : 500Vdc
(7) Termination N Ni Barrier / Sn
Solder Plating
(8) Taping B B : Bulk, T : Taping
Case
Dimension [mm]
Marking
L W T [max] BW
S 1.6 +/- 0.2 0.8 +/- 0.1 0.9 0.2 +/- 0.1 -
A 1.4 +/- 0.4 1.4 +/- 0.4 1.2 0.3 +/- 0.2 O
F 2.0 +/- 0.2 1.25 +/- 0.2 1.0 0.3 +/- 0.2 -
B 2.8 +/- 0.5 2.8 +/- 0.4 2.5 0.4 +/- 0.2 O
E 10 +/- 1.0 10 +/- 1.0 7.0 1.0 +/- 0.5 O
High Q, High Voltage MLCC
April 2011
TC 1 : EIA C0G [NP0] Material
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
50
-55 -35 -15 5 25 45 65 85 105 125
Temp[C]
TC
C
[p
pm
/C
]
0 +/- 30ppm/C
TC 2 : EIA A7G [P90] Material
60

4520 4.5 +/- 0.4 2.0 +/- 0.2 1.8 0.6 +/- 0.30
5750 5.7 +0.5/-0.1 5.0 +/- 0.5 2.5 0.6 +/- 0.10
4 How To Order
II. High V MLCC – ECCA Series
LCD Backlight Inverter  ; LCD TV, Monitor, Lap-top computer
Ballast, SMPS Noise Filter
Telecommunication unit [Modem/LAN] etc.
EU RoHS Compliant / Halogen Free
Safety Recognition Certification [4520 3kVdc Product]
UL File No. : E248982  /  TUV Certification No. : R50016122
High Reliability in High Voltage Application Circuit
1 What is High Voltage MLCC?
Joinset’s high voltage  MLCC, ECCA series has a wide range
of working voltage specification 100V to 5kVdc, it is designed
that it can maintain its own high insulation resistance and low
loss without degradation in the high voltage circuit.
Especially, in case of 3kVdc products, it is certified by UL, TUV
through their electrical safety recognition test, we hope that it
can offer more stable reliability to application fields.
2 Features
3 Applications
High Q, High Voltage MLCC
April 2011
Code Cp[pF] Tol. 3225 4520 5730 Code Cp[pF] Tol. 3225 4520 5750
5R6 5.6 J
1kV
3kV 5kV
331 330 J
1kV 3kV
100 10 J 471 470 J
120 12 J 561 560 J
500V 1kV
150 15 J 681 680 J
180 18 J 102 1,000 J, K
200V
220 22 J 152 1,500 J, K
270 27 J 222 2,200 J, K
330 33 J 252 2,500 J, K
360 26 J 272 2,700 J, K
390 29 J 332 3,300 J, K
470 47 J 472 4,700 J, K
N/A N/A
560 56 J 682 6,800 J, K
N/A
680 68 J 103 10,000 J, K
820 82 J 153 15,000 J, K
101 100 J
500V
223 22,000 J, K
121 120 J 333 33,000 J, K
151 150 J 473 47,000 J, K
181 180 J
2kV 3kV
683 68,000 J, K
221 220 J 104 100,000 K
Code Cp[pF] Tol. 3225 4520 5730 Code Cp[pF] Tol. 3225 4520 5750
101 100 J
500V 3kV
5kV
252 2,500 J
200V
1kV
N/A
121 120 J 272 2,700 J
151 150 J 332 3,300 J
500V
181 180 J 472 4,700 J
221 220 J 682 6,800 J, K
331 330 103 10,000 J, K
471 470
3kV
153 15,000 J, K